Form PTO-1595	11-06-2	2006		J.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-92 PE			United States	s Patent and Trademark Office
01 40			HEET	
1 0 1 2006	103332	820		
NOV 0 1 2006 W		TS ONLY		Our Ref.: 2380-1010
To the Directon Office U.S. Patent and Traden	hark Office: Please r		original documents ress of receiving par	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 Tomas FRANKKILA	5	2. Name and add	less of receiving par	ty(ics).
2 Mårten ERICSON	6	1) Name: Telet	fonaktiebolaget LM	Ericsson (publ)
3 Stefan WÄNSTEDT	7	Street Address City: Swed		
4	8			
	ahada 🗂	State/Country:	SE-164 83	Zip:
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies atta 3. Nature of conveyance:		2) Name		
Assignment Merger		Street Address	:	
Security Assignment Change of	fName	City:		7:
Other		State:		Zip:
Execution Date: <u>9/6/2006, 9/5/2006, 9/5</u>	/2006 respectively	Additional nam	ne/s & address/es at	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s): 🗌 Thi	s assignment is b	eing filed togethe	r with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s	5).	
(1) 11/504,779		$ \begin{array}{c} (1)\\ (2) \end{array} $		
(2) (3)		(2)		
А	dditional numbers at		🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	6. Total number	of applications & pa	itents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Name: John R. Lastova	L	Enclose	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Authoriz	zed to be charged to	deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:		8 The Commissi	ioner is hereby suth	orized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.				sserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road		should have be	een filed herewith (o	or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor		•	plication by this firm	m) to our Account No.
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip:	22203	14-1140.		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing informa	tion is true and co	rrect and any attach	ed copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Ale	P.		
John R. Lastova	Abla	fre	1	November 1, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature		Date
Reg. No. 33,149	pages including orig	inal cover cheet at	ttachmente: and doc	ument: [4] an av
	pages including ong	inal cover sheet, a	reschingenest and noc	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sl	heet) should be faxed	l to (571) 273-014	0, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,	Director of the USP	ГО, Р.О. Box 1450		22943944490:1084/79
			86 FC:8021	국민 전전 만난
				1134385

PATENT REEL: 018487 FRAME: 0666

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Tomas FRANKKILA, Mårten ERICSON and

Stefan WAÄNSTEDT, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of Kabelgatan 5A, Luleå, Sweden 972
53; Majorsgatan 8, Lulcå, Sweden SE-976 31 and Faktorsvägen 15, Luleå, Sweden SE-972
51, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in COMPRESSED DELAY
PACKET TRANSMISSION SCHEDULING for which a so-entitled application for Letters
Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2006 under Serial No. ;

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ) (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Sweden, having an office and place of business at Stockholm, Sweden SE-164 83 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the aforesaid application(s) and the full and exclusive right to the invention and improvements therein in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent or Patents claiming priority from the aforesaid application to ASSIGNEE, for its

1106816

PATENT REEL: 018487 FRAME: 0667 interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to assist in the preparation of and hereby assign a like interest to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, without further remuneration, any continuation, divisional, reissue, or foreign application claiming priority from the aforesaid application or otherwise growing out of or related to the invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives necessary to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS specifically agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

AGREED and executed as noted below:

You 2006-09-06 Date

Witnessed by: Date 2006-09-06

Name Date:	form Amethy
	Jonas Lundberg

- 2 -

1106816

PATENT REEL: 018487 FRAME: 0668

Serial N	0.				Nixe	on & Vanderhye P.C. (10/99)
Page 2						(Domestic Assigned)
•			RULE 63 (37 C.F.R.	. 1.63)		· · · ·
		INVENTORS D	<b>ECLARATION FOR P</b>	ATENT APPLICATION	Í	
		IN THE UNITED	STATES PATENT AN	D TRADEMARK OFFIC	CE	
3.	Inventor's Signature:		Alantat	an a	Date:	2006-09-05
	inventor	Stefan /		WANSTEDT		Sweden
		(first) '	MI	(last)		(citizenship)
	Residence: (city)	Luleá		(state/country) Swede	n	
Mailing Address:		Faktorsvägen 15. Luleå, Sweden				
	(Zip Code)	SE-972 51			······	

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and attach sheet with same information and signature and date for each.

1106839

## PATENT REEL: 018487 FRAME: 0669

1

RECORDED: 11/01/2006